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Gender Age
Actual 
sample

Actual 
sample %

Weighted 
sample

Weighted 
sample %

Boys/men 12 - 13 205 7% 144 5%

Boys/men 14 - 17 436 14% 420 14%

Boys/men 18 - 21 324 11% 462 15%

Boys/men 22 - 25 497 16% 505 17%

Girls/women 12 - 13 64 2% 144 5%

Girls/women 14 - 17 594 20% 399 13%

Girls/women 18 - 21 547 18% 440 15%

Girls/women 22 - 25 337 11% 490 16%

Non-binary 12- 13 2 0% 2 0%

Non-binary 14 - 17 5 0% 5 0%

Non-binary 18 - 21 9 0% 9 0%

Non-binary 22 - 25 3 0% 3 0%

State or territory Actual sample
Actual 

sample %
Weighted 

sample
Weighted 
sample %

NSW 965 32% 950 31%

VIC 812 27% 768 25%

QLD 551 18% 623 21%

WA 358 12% 321 11%

SA 229 8% 210 7%

ACT 52 2% 54 2%

TAS 41 1% 62 2%

Key minority groups Actual sample
Actual 

sample %
Weighted 

sample
Weighted 
sample %

Regional/rural areas 622 21% 877 29%

Born overseas 550 18% 665 22%

Low SES (1-4 Deciles) 884 29% 1209 40%
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Employment status (of student)

13%

18%

25%

3%

3%

19%

16%

3%

Working full-time

Working part-time

Working casually

Working in holidays only

Stay at home parent

Not employed/ looking for work

Not employed/ not looking for work

Other

SES deciles (IOE)

Age

10%        

27%        

30%        

33%        

12 -13

14 - 17

18 - 21

22 - 25

Gender State 

31%        

25%        

21%        

11%        

7%        

2%        

2%        

1%        

NSW

VIC

QLD

WA

SA

ACT

TAS

NT

51%49%

1%

Boys/Men Girls/Female Non-binary

61%

39%

Medium to high SES (6-10) Low SES (1-4)

Region 

72%

28%

Metro Regional/rural



Language spoken at home

Country of birth Country of birth (top 8)

17%        

9%        

9%        

8%        

5%        

5%        

4%        

4%        

India

Malaysia

United Kingdom

New Zealand

Philippines

Sri Lanka

China

Indonesia

Years in Australia

87%

13%

Australia Rest of world

Language (top 8)

67%

33%

English only Another language

Aboriginal Torres Strait Islander

4%

95%

1%

Yes No Prefer not to specify

14%        

13%        

12%        

11%        

6%        

4%        

4%        

4%        

Mandarin

Cantonese

Vietnamese

Hindi

Arabic

Punjabi

Filipino

Malay

13%        

14%        

7%        

7%        

5%        

54%        

Less than 1 year

1 – 2 years

2 - 3 years

3 – 4 years

4 – 5 years

5+ years



Student type

Year of studyCurrently studying

79%

21%

Yes No

13%

87%

International Domestic

Type of school

56%

17%

18%

8%

0%

1%

Public school

Catholic school

Private school

Selective school

Boarding school

Other

Parents’ highest level of education

1%
10%

20%

5%

3%

25%

13%

12%

3%

1%
6%

Primary

High school (Year 10)

High school (Year 12)

VET certificate

VET diploma

Bachelor’s degree

Grad. diploma or cert

Masters

Doctorate

Other (please specify)

Not sure/prefer not to say

Parents’ employment

79%

17%

4%

8%

9%

Unrelated to STEM

STEM related work

Unemployed

Don’t know

Other (please specify)

2%

10%

12%

23%

13%

11%

9%

6%

7%

5%

Primary

High school –Y7 & 8

High school –Y9 & 10

High school –Y11 & 12

Uni – UG Y1

Uni – UG Y2

Uni – UG Y3

Uni – UG Y4

Uni – PG

TAFE/ Private college
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. 

Based on 95% confidence interval.



▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. 

Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲ Significantly higher than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than 2018/2019. Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than 2018/2019. Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.



73%

60%

54%

53%

53%

52%

42%

30%

▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than 2018/2019. Based on 95% confidence interval.

79%

64%

55%

55%

53%

56%

43%

26%



▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.



▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than 2018/2019. Based on 95% confidence interval.



65%

59%

46%

44%

44%

37%

19%

20%

▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than 2018/2019. Based on 95% confidence interval.

72%

64%

39%

42%

41%

31%

18%

14%



▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than 2018/2019. Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.
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▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than 2018/2019. Based on 95% confidence interval.



▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.



▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.







▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.

Low SES (Decile 1-3)

Mid-high SES (Decile 4-10)



Regional & rural

Metro

▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.



Born overseas

Born in Australia

▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.



ATSI

Total Pop

▲▼ Significantly higher/lower than counterpart. Based on 95% confidence interval.




